December 15, 1977

A special meeting of the Supervisors of Mt. Joy Township, Adams Co., Pa. was

held at 7:00 p.. in the election house. All members were present.
The following accounts were presented for payment:

R. Glenn Snyder
Clarence H. Myers
Wilbur Danner
Willis O. Waybright
Paul Straley
Clarence Myers
Wilbur Danner
Willis Waybright
Harold Green
Clarence Myers

Met Ed

Nationwide Mutual Ins. Co.
Schuchart Petrol. Co.
Vernon Stup. Co.
Saltzgivers Inc.

Aero QOil Co.

Township Account

5 meetings as secretary to planning bd.

Labor

Labor

Labor

Labor

10 meetings @ 15.00

8 meetings @ 25.00

9 meetings @ 25.00
Lumber

Janitor Service

Elec. for Twp. Bldg.
Insurance Truck (6 mos.)
Parts to Repairs to Equip.
Parts and Repairs to Equip.
Repairs to Tractor

Fuel for Equip.

Bituminous Material of York Bit. Mat.

Gray Concrete Pipe Inc.
Nationwide Ins. Co.
Shealer Excavating

L. S. Lee and Sons of Pa.
Gettysburg Engineering
Service Supply Co.

Lake Heritage Mun. Auth.

Pipe

Fire Ins. Twp. Bldg.

Equip. Rental

Mat. For Repairs on Bridge
Service Rendered Act 537
Bit. Mat. And speed sign
Bal. due 1977 Budget

Time and News Publishing Co. Advertising

Adams Co. Library
Harry T. Campbell

Revenue Sharing
Donation
Stone-various Twp. roads

$50.00
$256.00
$64.00
$224.00
$192.00
$150.00
$200.00
$225.00
$77.22
$100.00
$34.02
$234.00
$73.35
$142.00
$54.12
$126.19
$19.65
$36.00
$206.00
$224.00
$983.13
$737.55
$2,996.97
$1,000.00
$10.50

$300.00
$2,437.38

No further business. Meeting adjourned until December 29, 1977 when the final

adoption of the 1978 Budget.

Submitted by Oliver L. Seguin, secretary and approved by Willis O. Waybright,

supervisor.



