## December 15, 1977

A special meeting of the Supervisors of Mt. Joy Township, Adams Co., Pa. was held at 7:00 p.. in the election house. All members were present.

The following accounts were presented for payment:

<u> </u>	Township Account	
R. Glenn Snyder	5 meetings as secretary to planning b	d. \$50.00
Clarence H. Myers	Labor	\$256.00
Wilbur Danner	Labor	\$64.00
Willis O. Waybright	Labor	\$224.00
Paul Straley	Labor	\$192.00
Clarence Myers	10 meetings @ 15.00	\$150.00
Wilbur Danner	8 meetings @ 25.00	\$200.00
Willis Waybright	9 meetings @ 25.00	\$225.00
Harold Green	Lumber	\$77.22
Clarence Myers	Janitor Service	\$100.00
Met Ed	Elec. for Twp. Bldg.	\$34.02
Nationwide Mutual Ins. Co.	Insurance Truck (6 mos.)	\$234.00
Schuchart Petrol. Co.	Parts to Repairs to Equip.	\$73.35
Vernon Stup. Co.	Parts and Repairs to Equip.	\$142.00
Saltzgivers Inc.	Repairs to Tractor	\$54.12
Aero Oil Co.	Fuel for Equip.	\$126.19
Bituminous Material of York	Bit. Mat.	\$19.65
Gray Concrete Pipe Inc.	Pipe	\$36.00
Nationwide Ins. Co.	Fire Ins. Twp. Bldg.	\$206.00
Shealer Excavating	Equip. Rental	\$224.00
L. S. Lee and Sons of Pa.	Mat. For Repairs on Bridge	\$983.13
Gettysburg Engineering	Service Rendered Act 537	\$737.55
Service Supply Co.	Bit. Mat. And speed sign	\$2,996.97
Lake Heritage Mun. Auth.	Bal. due 1977 Budget	\$1,000.00
Time and News Publishing C	o. Advertising	\$10.50
	Revenue Sharing	
Adams Co. Library	Donation	\$300.00
Harry T. Campbell	Stone-various Twp. roads	\$2,437.38

No further business. Meeting adjourned until December 29, 1977 when the final adoption of the 1978 Budget.

Submitted by Oliver L. Seguin, secretary and approved by Willis O. Waybright, supervisor.